
 
TOWNSVILLE SCHOOL SPORT 

DATES FOR SCHOOL SPORT 2024 
 
 

AGM of TSS Tuesday 30 January (Kirwan Sports Club) 

Season One Fixtures Hockey, Netball and Rugby League: AGMS TBC  

6 weeks 18/19, April, 2/3, 9/10, 16/17, 23/24, 30/31 May 
Nominations Close 22 March 
 

Season Two Fixtures Football, Touch, Tennis, and Rugby Union AGMS: TBC  
 
6 weeks 13/14 June, 11/12, 18/19, 25/26, July, 1/2, 15/16 Aug 

Nominations Close 24 May 
Season Three Fixtures Australian Rules, Basketball and Tee-Ball AGMS: TBC 
 
6 weeks 5/6, September, 3/4, 10/11, 17/18, 24/25 October, 31 Oct /1 Nov 

Nominations Close 23 August 

Swimming Carnivals Close of Nominations for Townsville Carnivals – Thursday 22 Feb AGM WED 7 FEB 
“D” & “E” & “F” Monday 4 March   (Kokoda Pool) 
“C” & “B” Tuesday 5 March (Long Tan Pool) 
“A” Wednesday 6 March (Long Tan Pool) 

Cross Country Close of Nominations Officials –15 May, Competitors – Friday 17 May 
Townsville Tuesday 21 May 
NQ Tuesday 28 May 

Athletics Carnivals Close of Nominations for Townsville Carnivals – Thursday 25 July 
“E” & “F” Monday 5 August 
“D” Tuesday 6 August 
“C” Wednesday 7 August 
“B” Thursday 8 August 
“A” Friday 9 August 
NQ Tuesday 27 August 
Challenge Games - 24th and 25th July  

Gala Days Friday 1 March Ruth Young Memorial Hockey 
 Friday 1 March Rugby Union Gala Day 

Thursday 28 March Bill Nettle Challenge R/League 
Thursday 28 March NQ Netball Cup 
Friday 13 September Townsville Blackhawks Challenge U/10 R/League 
Friday 15 November Mixed Touch Gala Day 

 
Sports- Representative Trials Dates 

SPORT TOWNSVILLE DISTRICT NORTHERN STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Cricket-Boys 25 July (Call Back on 26th) 18/19 August 14-18 October 

Cricket-Girls - 25 August 14-17 October 

Touch 20 (Th) / 22 (Tsv) February 3/4 March 6-9 June 

Basketball 
Girls – 6 March 

Boys – 7 March (Call back on 8th) 
26 March 6-9 June 

Australian Rules 14 (Th) /15 (Tsv) March 27 March 30 May-2 June 
Rugby League 
11-12yrs Boys 19 (Th) / 21 (Tsv) March 21/22 April 20-25 June 

Netball 7 March (Call Back on 8th) 24/25 March 23-26 May 

Hockey 21 March 23 April 15-18 June 
Rugby League 
10-11yrs 16 (Th) /18 (Tsv) April 7 May 1-5 July 

Rugby League 
11-12yrs Girls 9 July 17 July 

12-14 
September 

Football 
Boys 17 April (Call Back 18th) 
Girls 18 April (no call back) 

12/13 May 1- 4 August 

Rugby Union 17 April (Call Back 24th April) 15 May 18-21 July 

Softball 9 (Th)/10 (Tsv) May 2/3 June 22-25 August 

Tennis 17 April 1 May 20 June 
 


